
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

April 2024

 2.76 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.3309 

 3.3183 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 0.8345 

 0.2367 

 0.9730 

 8.11 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 18.26 Per cwt Per cwt 19.44 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 21.08%

 5.30%

 49.78%

 23.84%

 34.46%

 16.28%

 31.45%

 17.81%

 128,884,367 

 32,409,927 

 304,300,949 

 145,754,251 

 133,238,191 

 62,942,459 

 121,619,120 

 68,893,348 

 386,693,118  611,349,494 

 21.08 

 21.23 

 15.50 

 20.11 

 21.53 

 21.23 

 15.50 

 20.11 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 4.013% 4.351%

 3.426%

 5.780%

 9.206%

 21.48  21.10 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorMay 14, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 251 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
April 2024

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

April

2024

March

2024 2023

April

 611,349,494 
 20,378,316 

1/

 81,189 

 128,884,367 

 21.08%

 2.76 

 21.48 
 18.26 

 5.780%
 3.426%
 4.351%

 620,731,809  577,709,577 -1.51%  5.82%
 20,023,607  19,256,986  1.77%  5.82%

 251  293 
 79,775  65,724  1.77%  23.53%

 20.03%  20.86%

 124,304,911  120,521,968 
 2.190%  2.309%  2.189%

 4,296,146  4,009,836  4,017,399 

 2.07 (0.14)
 18.38  18.41 

 5.798%
 3.361%
 4.200%

 5.776%
 3.457%
 4.440%

 22.01  21.24 

 3.68%  6.94%

 7.14%  6.94%

 0.69  2.90 
(0.15) (0.12)
(0.53)  0.24 

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

April

2024

March

2024

April

2023

April 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 133,238,191 

 34.46%

 19.44 
 21.10 

 4.013%

 27.23%  23.58%

 413,961,472  455,424,275  386,693,118 

 107,368,142  112,740,545 

 12,889,771  13,353,596  15,180,809 
 62  62  65 

 207,900  215,381  233,551 

 2.233%  2.271%  2.185%

 4,441,273  3,636,792  3,578,938 

 19.63 
 21.37 

 19.00 
 19.63 

 3.740% 4.055%

-6.59% -15.09%
-3.47% -15.09%

-3.47% -10.98%

 18.18%  24.09%

 22.12%  24.09%

(0.19)  0.44 
 1.47 (0.27)

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


